TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MicroE Systems Corp.		09/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSI Group Corporation
Street Address:	125 Middlesex Turnpike
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2886781	MICROE SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8000 Phone:

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf, Wolf, Greenfield&Sacks

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1137.20001US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
Signature:	/drw/	
Date:	01/19/2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0891

Total Attachments: 1

source=M1137.20001US00 Executed Assignment Document to GSI Group Corp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MicroE Systems Corp., a corporation of Delaware having an office and place of business at 8 Erie Drive, Natick, Massachusetts, has adopted the following mark:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Req. Number	Registration Date
MICROE SYSTEMS	USÁ	2,886,781	September 21, 2004

WHEREAS, GSI Group Corporation, a corporation of Michigan having an office and place of business at 125 Middlesex Turnpike, Bedford, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MicroE Systems Corp. assigns to GSI Group Corporation all its rights, title and interest in and to the mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the mark and the registration therefor.

MicroE Systems Corp.

9-22-10

Date

Name: Anthony J. Bellantuoni

Title: Director

2097641.1

RECORDED: 01/19/2011